TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crucible Materials Corporation		04/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plymouth Tube Company	
Street Address:	29W150 Warrenville Road	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1116551	SEA-CURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3467

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1467

Email: IPDOCKET@GCD.COM, nmartinez-curtin@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Tina D. Kourasis

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLY011USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina D. Kourasis
Signature:	/tinadkourasis-nmc/
Date:	12/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0749

900037368

Total Attachments: 4 source=plymouth-crucible--Image001#page1.tif source=plymouth-crucible--Image002#page1.tif source=plymouth-crucible--Image003#page1.tif

source=plymouth-crucible--Image004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), made as of April 1, 2005, by and between CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and PLYMOUTH TUBE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"). All capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Purchase Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor wishes to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignee and Assignor, dated as of February 28, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"), the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith, for Assignee's use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; together with all claims of Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor shall provide such cooperation and assistance as Assignee may reasonably request: (i) to prepare and execute any documents necessary to perfect this Assignment; and (ii) to enforce or defend any proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein.

This Assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee. This assignment is made subject to the representations and warranties contained in the Purchase Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0751 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
PLYMOUTH TUBE COMPANY	CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION
By: Clan Pe Ith. Name: Smald C. Van Pe It-II: Title: Pres.	By: Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNOR:
PLYMOUTH TUBE COMPANY	CRUCIBLE MATERIALS CORPORATION
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: David W. Robbins Title: Conf Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0753

SCHEDULE A

MARKS

Trademarks					
Case Number	Title	Country	Class	Registration Number	Expiration Date
064-A	SEA-CURE	Brazil	6		Pending
001 21	02.1	South Korea	32	451482	7/23/09
064	SEA-CURE	Germany	6	1068233	1/31/14
004	521, 551	Australia	6	714152	7/31/06
		Benelux	6	358777	4/26/09
		China	6	1129456	11/20/07
		Europe	6	107037	4/1/06
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	France	6	1523603	4/11/09
		U.K.	6	B1113395	4/27/10
		Italy	6	856431	5/7/09
		Japan	6	4187281	9/11/08
		Mexico	6	537829	10/31/06
		Norway	6	110148	12/17/11
		Singapore	6	T96/08079Z	8/2/06
		South Korea	33	401249	4/3/08
		Spain	6	909291	5/17/09
	 	Sweden	6	177926	8/28/11
		Taiwan	6	924465	1/16/11
		U.S.	6	1116551	4/17/09

CH01/ 12415612.1

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003205 FRAME: 0754

9